
March 15, 2026 CHUKYO 5R 

CHUKYO
5

Post Time

 12:05
5R 
MIX DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen

2200m, Turf Added Money (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590
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CPU
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Turf 2200m
Turf 1800m
Turf 2000m
Turf 2400m
Turf 2500m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Gold Ship C3 49 10,100,000 Yen CHUT 0.2.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 Feb 22/26 49 1KOKURA10 Sep 6/25 48 4HANSHIN1 Aug 17/25 50 3CHUKYO8 Aug 3/25 50 3CHUKYO4 Jul 13/25 41 2KOKURA6

Meisho Narukami(JPN)
Yuga Kawada KYOT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC
57.0 Ritto HANT 0.1.0.0 2000 0.4.0.1 2nd /13 No.13 Fav. 2 2nd /5 No. 1 Fav. 2 2nd /7 No. 6 Fav. 2 2nd /5 No. 3 Fav. 2 4th /8 No. 8 Fav. 3

1 1 1 Meisho Luminous Grey Akio Adachi KOKT 0.1.0.1 2400 0.0.0.0 498 +14 T Danno 57.0 484 0 Y Kawada 55.0 484 -4 Y Kawada 55.0 488 0 H Miyuki 55.0 488     H Miyuki 55.0
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons 0.1.0.0 WETT 0.0.0.0 2500 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.6 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.2 2000m Turf Firm 2:03.5 2000m Turf Firm 2:06.3

Maruzen Hashimoto Bokujo Total 0.4.0.1 ALLT 0.4.0.1 ---- 2---------- 10-11-2 35.6F 35.9-36.0 4-4-3 35.5F 36.7-35.1 2-2-2 34.7F 35.1-35.1 4-3-3 33.8F 37.5-34.0 3-3-3 35.6F 38.5-34.8
Yoshitaka Matsumoto <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 2 0 0 A Shin Ignis(JPN)(0.5) Badrinath(JPN)(0.7) Lorbeerkranz(JPN)(0.5) Jyvaskyla(JPN)(0.2) Winners Nine(JPN)(1.2)
Beach Patrol C3 39 3,600,000 Yen CHUT 0.0.0.1 2200 0.0.0.1 Feb 7/26 37 1KOKURA5 Feb 1/26 42 1KOKURA4 Jan 11/26 39 1NAKAYAMA4 Dec 6/25 39 5CHUKYO1 Nov 15/25 44 3FUKUSHIMA3

Ulfhedinn(JPN) Kazuki Kikuzawa KYOT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.2 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
57.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.1.0.5 13th /18 No.13 Fav.11 8th /18 No. 4 Fav.10 10th /17 No.16 Fav. 9 6th /14 No. 1 Fav. 6 8th /16 No. 1 Fav. 8

2 2 Walkure Dark Bay Takafumi Aoki KOKT 0.0.0.2 2400 0.0.0.0 434 0 N Furukawa 54.0 434 +2 M Kobayashi 54.0 432 -2 K Kikuzawa 57.0 434 +8 K Kikuzawa 56.0 426 0 K Kikuzawa 56.0
(Lemon Drop Kid) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETT 0.0.0.0 2500 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Good 2:02.8 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.9 2200m Turf Firm 2:14.7 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.6 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.7

Okada Stud Total 0.1.0.8 ALLT 0.1.0.8 --------13 8---- 6-6-8 37.9F 34.7-36.3 7-10-9 35.6F 34.9-35.6 6-6-6 36.5F 36.6-36.1 3-3-3 35.5F 36.9-34.4 3-5-5 36.3F 34.5-36.0
Makio Okada <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 4 W 0 0 0 1 Crown in the Air(J(2.3) Makana Anela(JPN)(0.8) Gran Alto(JPN)(0.9) Acrophase(JPN)(1.3) Ametista(JPN)(0.6)
Kiseki C3 42 CHUT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 Mar 1/26 35 1HANSHIN4 Dec 6/25 41 5HANSHIN1 Nov 23/25 34 4KYOTO6 Nov 9/25 30 3FUKUSHIMA2

Tonde Tonde Tonde(JPN)
Fuma Matsuwaka KYOT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.1 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
57.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.1 15th /16 No.16 Fav.12 8th /9 No. 7 Fav. 9 14th /16 No. 4 Fav.11 12th /15 No.13 Fav.12

2 3 Otakara Hakken Bay Yoshihito Kitade KOKT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 470 +12 R Takasugi 57.0 458 +8 R Takasugi 56.0 450 -10 R Takasugi 56.0 460     Y Kokubun 56.0           
(Rulership) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2500 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:28.7 1800m Turf Firm 1:50.1 2000m Turf Firm 2:04.3 1700m Dirt Stand 1:52.5    

Samani Kyoei Bokujo Total 0.0.0.4 ALLT 0.0.0.2 --15------------ 11-12 40.5F 34.3-39.3 7-7 34.5F 35.6-33.5 4-6-8 39.1F 35.9-35.7 9-11-11 42.1F 31.1-39.0
Ichiro Izumi <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.2 1 W 0 0 0 2 Adi Airi(JPN)(2.6) Bullet Pass(JPN)(1.7) Air Be a Gale(JPN)(3.9) Earth in Hammer(JP(4.0)
Admire Mars C3 14 CHUT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0   

Tonttu(JPN) Ryoya Kozaki KYOT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0                
57.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0

3 4 Lee Sam Gaga Chestnut Yuta Sato KOKT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Daiwa Major) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2500 0.0.0.0                

Chiyoda Farm Shizunai Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Yusuke Yamaguchi ALLD 0.0.0.0

Cheval Grand C3 45 CHUT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 Feb 22/26 45 1TOKYO8 Nov 9/25 44 5TOKYO2 Oct 25/25 42 4NIIGATA3 Oct 12/25 39 4TOKYO4

Key Server(JPN) Yutaro Nonaka KYOT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.3 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
57.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.1 8th /16 No.10 Fav.14 8th /14 No. 9 Fav.13 9th /13 No. 2 Fav.13 8th /12 No. 6 Fav.10

3 5 Meine Plumeria Chestnut Takafumi Aoki KOKT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 436 +2 Y Hara 57.0 434 0 Y Hara 56.0 434 0 S Kobayashi 56.0 434     Y Hara 56.0           
(Heart's Cry) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2500 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.9 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:49.8 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.1    

Akada Farm Total 0.0.0.4 ALLT 0.0.0.4 ---- 8---------- 5-5-5 34.9F 36.4-34.1 12-13-11 35.0F 35.2-35.2 5-5 35.0F 36.3-34.4 5-4-4 35.6F 36.9-34.1
Koichiro Kitamae <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 0 Meiner Great(JPN)(1.2) Radiant Star(JPN)(0.9) Shonan Dyne(JPN)(1.1) Exceed(JPN)(1.9)
Gold Ship C3 42 CHUT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 Feb 14/26 43 2KYOTO5 Feb 1/26 45 2KYOTO2 Jan 4/26 43 1NAKAYAMA1

Rock Climb(JPN) Fukamichi Ishigami KYOT 0.0.0.2 1800 0.0.0.1 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN       
54.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.1 10th /17 No. 6 Fav.13 8th /13 No. 7 Fav.13 15th /16 No.15 Fav.11

4 6 Pop Song Bay Yoshikatsu Sato KOKT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 438 0 Y Kokubun 57.0 438 -6 Y Kokubun 57.0 444     T Yano 57.0                     
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETT 0.0.0.0 2500 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.6 2000m Turf Firm 2:03.6 1600m Turf Firm 1:36.1       

Big Red Farm Total 0.0.0.3 ALLT 0.0.0.3 ------10-- 8---- 8-6 36.8F 35.1-35.6 12-10-7 35.8F 35.7-35.8 16-15-16 35.4F 35.1-35.6
Big Red Farm <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 1 Black Shalimar(JPN(1.9) Meisho Tenku(JPN)(1.5) Taisei Astro(JPN)(1.6)
Kitasan Black C3 50 2,490,000 Yen CHUT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 Feb 21/26 49 1TOKYO7 Feb 7/26 50 1TOKYO3

Hey Jude(JPN) Kohei Matsuyama KYOT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.1.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
57.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 4th /14 No. 4 Fav. 1 3rd /16 No.15 Fav. 1

4 7 2 Killer Graces Bay Noriyuki Hori KOKT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.1 490 -2 R King 57.0 492     C Lemaire 57.0                               
(Black Tide) Four Seasons 0.0.1.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2500 0.0.0.0 2400m Turf Firm 2:27.1 1800m Turf Firm 1:49.8          

Northern Farm Total 0.0.1.1 ALLT 0.0.1.1 ---- 4-- 3------ 5-6-7 34.7F 38.0-34.9 10-11-14 34.1F 37.2-34.8
M's Racing <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 0 Golden Pagoda(JPN)(0.3) Bell Wood Credo(JP(0.3)
Suave Richard C3 42 CHUT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 Mar 1/26 43 1KOKURA12

Kowanni Shitagau(JPN)
Kosei Miura KYOT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 Maiden MDN             
57.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 6th /16 No. 5 Fav. 5

5 8 Locum Chestnut Yasushi Shono KOKT 0.0.0.1 2400 0.0.0.0 472     D Ozawa 57.0                                         
(Heart's Cry) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2500 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:50.6             

Daiei Bokujo Total 0.0.0.1 ALLT 0.0.0.1 -- 6------------ 8-10-13 37.4F 35.9-37.6
Kyoko Habata <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 0 Ecru(JPN)(0.8)
Rulership C3 39 750,000 Yen CHUT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 Mar 1/26 40 1KOKURA12 Nov 15/25 33 4KYOTO3 Nov 1/25 40 3KYOTO10

Live Mojito(JPN) Yoshihiro Furukawa KYOT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.1 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
57.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.1 14th /16 No. 7 Fav.11 9th /10 No. 4 Fav. 7 5th /9 No. 8 Fav. 8

5 9 Mighty Honey Grey Tomoyasu Sakaguchi KOKT 0.0.0.1 2400 0.0.0.0 478 0 Y Nakai 57.0 478 0 Y Kokubun 56.0 478     Y Kokubun 56.0                     
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2500 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:51.4 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.8 2000m Turf Good 2:03.5       

Western Farm Total 0.0.0.3 ALLT 0.0.0.2 --14------------ 16-10-8 38.2F 35.9-37.6 9-7-7 40.0F 37.5-37.4 7-6-4 36.5F 37.3-35.8
Takayuki Sawada <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.1 1 W 0 0 0 1 Ecru(JPN)(1.6) Boom Bap Beat(USA)(3.2) Shadow Master(JPN)(1.2)
Real Steel C3 48 2,460,000 Yen CHUT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 Mar 1/26 48 1HANSHIN4 Feb 1/26 49 2KYOTO2 Jan 18/26 49 1KYOTO7

Meisho Herbs(JPN) Mirai Iwata KYOT 0.0.0.2 1800 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
57.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.3 5th /13 No.12 Fav. 4 4th /13 No. 4 Fav. 6 4th /17 No. 1 Fav.12

6 10 4 A Shin Sweets Bay Yoshitada Takahashi KOKT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 468 0 M Iwata 57.0 468 -2 S Yoshimura 57.0 470     R Kozaki 57.0                     
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETT 0.0.0.0 2500 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.4 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.9 2000m Turf Firm 2:04.0       

Tomita Bokujo Total 0.0.0.3 ALLT 0.0.0.3 -- 5------ 4-- 4 6-7-6 34.6F 37.3-34.8 4-3-2 35.5F 35.7-35.8 3-4-5 35.6F 37.5-35.4
Yoshitaka Matsumoto <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 1 Shonan Banrai(JPN)(0.4) Meisho Tenku(JPN)(0.8) Chris Regina(JPN)(0.5)
Epoca d'Oro C3 36 CHUT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 Feb 28/26 37 1HANSHIN3

Eolica d'Oro(JPN) Taiki Hashiki KYOT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 Maiden MDN             
54.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 10th /14 No.11 Fav.12

6 11 Earth Wind Dark Bay Kenta Fujino KOKT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 490     K Taguchi 57.0                                         
(Orfevre) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2500 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.8             

Legend Farm Total 0.0.0.1 ALLT 0.0.0.1 --10------------ 14-14 35.1F 34.3-35.8
Hidaka Breeders Union Co. Ltd <-[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 0 Realize Luminous(J(2.1)
Fierement C3 44 1,590,000 Yen CHUT 0.0.0.1 2200 0.0.0.0 Mar 1/26 43 1HANSHIN4 Jan 5/26 46 1KYOTO2 Dec 20/25 46 5HANSHIN5 Dec 6/25 39 5CHUKYO1 Aug 9/25 43 1SAPPORO5

Yosshi Rio(JPN) Heart Kameda KYOT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
57.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.2 2000 0.0.0.4 9th /13 No. 3 Fav. 6 9th /17 No. 5 Fav. 8 4th /16 No. 1 Fav.11 9th /14 No. 5 Fav. 9 6th /12 No. 2 Fav.10

7 12 Hiroshige Kanayuri Bay Yoshihito Kitade KOKT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 432 -16 R Takasugi 57.0 448 -4 R Wada 57.0 452 +4 F Geroux 56.0 448 +4 K Maruno 56.0 444 -2 G Maruyama 55.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2500 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:03.6 2000m Turf Firm 2:03.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.4 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.7 1500m Turf Good 1:30.6

Okada Bokujo Total 0.0.0.7 ALLT 0.0.0.7 -- 9------------ 5-5-6 35.8F 37.3-34.8 1-1-1 36.7F 35.7-36.0 3-3-3 34.8F 36.6-34.3 9-9-7 35.0F 36.9-34.4 4-6-9 36.4F 28.9-36.5
Takashi Yoshioka <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 2 Shonan Banrai(JPN)(1.6) Tagano Altura(JPN)(0.7) Basse Terre(JPN)(0.7) Acrophase(JPN)(1.4) Bright Flare(JPN)(0.5)
Rey de Oro F3 42 CHUT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 Mar 1/26 41 1KOKURA12

Amethyst Briller(JPN)
Yutaka Take KYOT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN             
55.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.1 6th /16 No.13 Fav. 8

7 13 3 Yui Fille Dark Bay Hidenori Take KOKT 0.0.0.1 2400 0.0.0.0 436     A Tomita 55.0                                         
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2500 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:04.2             

Mishima Bokujo Total 0.0.0.1 ALLT 0.0.0.1 -- 6------------ 15-11-10 36.4F 36.8-36.5
Insel Racing Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 0 Astoril(JPN)(0.7)
Satono Diamond C3 14 CHUT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0   

La Villette(JPN) Keita Tosaki KYOT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0                
57.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0

8 14 Guillem Bay Yasutoshi Ikee KOKT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2500 0.0.0.0                

Northern Farm Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Sunday Racing Co. Ltd. ALLD 0.0.0.0

Mikki Isle C3 44 CHUT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 Feb 10/26 43 2KYOTO4 Dec 14/25 35 5HANSHIN4 Nov 22/25 44 4KYOTO5

Red Brighton(JPN) Rui Funayama KYOT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
54.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 8th /15 No. 4 Fav. 7 8th /11 No. 6 Fav. 7 8th /16 No. 7 Fav. 3

8 15 5 Regenbogen Bay Yutaka Okumura KOKT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.1 474 +8 M Nagashima 55.0 466 -6 K Matsuyama 56.0 472     C Demuro 56.0                     
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2500 0.0.0.0 2400m Turf Firm 2:28.6 1800m Dirt Good 1:56.6 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.8       

Northern Farm Total 0.0.0.3 ALLT 0.0.0.1 -------- 8------ 1-1-2 38.2F 34.7-37.3 1-1-2 42.1F 36.8-39.1 4-4 38.3F 35.6-36.6
Tokyo Horse Racing Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.2 4 W 0 0 0 0 Pound for One(JPN)(1.0) Sunrise Kevin(JPN)(3.0) Katarite(JPN)(2.0)

CHUKYO Turf 2200m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.03.13～2026.03.12）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Duramente  21   4   2   1  14 0.190 0.286
 2 Real Steel  19   4   1   1  13 0.211 0.263
 3 Saturnalia  14   3   2   0   9 0.214 0.357
 4 Rey de Oro  26   3   2   0  21 0.115 0.192
 5 Epiphaneia  29   2   3   3  21 0.069 0.172
 6 Satono Diamond  19   2   2   1  14 0.105 0.211
 7 Harbinger  11   2   1   4   4 0.182 0.273
 8 Talismanic   2   2   0   0   0 1.000 1.000
 9 Gold Ship  25   1   3   3  18 0.040 0.160
10 Kizuna  30   1   3   3  23 0.033 0.133
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March 15, 2026 CHUKYO 5R  MIX DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen 2200m, Turf


